FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division - Perempat

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 1445(12)2023 PRT-PS u/s 147/149/427/380/448/34 IPC. Corresponding FIR No. 0(1353)(12)2023 KPI-PS u/s -do-

Date & hour of occurrence: On 19 10 2023 time not mentioned.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
On 29/12/2023 at 1.50 pm	At the residential house of Mr. Semlun Haokip (50) 2 nd Floor, 2 nd Street, New Lambulane, Opposite EIMI TIMES about 2 kms West.	29/12/2023.

N.B - First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark, or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Resul of the case
I. Lalam Haokip (50) d/o (L) Jangkholet Haokip of 2 nd Floor, 2 nd Street, New	Some unknown persons.	Rioting, unlawful assembly, with causing damaged, theft in building and criminal trespass.	SI Mahaimi Shinglai of PRT-PS will pse investigate the case.	
Lambulane, Imphal, Opposite FIMI HMFS, 8660812952		Punishable :-		
OF is attached		U/s 147/149/427/380/448/34 IPC.		
DC Porompat PS. 29-12/2023. Official recession				

Parampat Prema SUMO Imphal End Manne

Signed:

Name: N. Jadumani Singh Designation: Inspector of Police OC/ Porompat Police Station 29/12/2023.

Officer in-charge Porompat Police Statio Imphal East Manious

This report is retreated as an OE of case for No. 1445 (12)2023 PRTOS US 147/149/427/380/448/34 PC.

The Officer in Charge
Kangpokpi Police Station, Kangpokpi District

Subject: - Complaint report regarding looting of all my valuable household items on 19th October 2023 at Mr. Semlun Haokip residence East. Maniput Police Station Compatition of the Com

Dear Sir,

With due respect, I would like to inform you that on 19th October 2023, suspected Meitei people have broken down the door of my abandoned house and looted all my valuable belonging that cost an amount of Rs 15,09,636/- (Fifteen Lakhs nine thousand six hundred and thirty-six rupees) from my house where I stay there as a tenant while the landlord is Mr. Semlun Haokip. Everything is looted and stolen from my house, which is located at Mr. Semlun Haokip residence, 2nd Floor, 2nd Street, New Lambulane, Imphal, Manipur. Landmark — Opposite EIMI TIMES. I was compelled to left my house on 4th May 2023 due to ethnic war between the Meitei and KUKI.

Therefore, I request you to look into the matter and file the F.I.R at your police station for

further necessary actions that needed to be taken.

Thank you much in advance for your kind consideration

Dated: 21/12/2023 Place: Kangpokpi

This report is treated as an OE of FIR NO. O(1353) (12)2023 KPI-PS US 147/149/427/380/448/34 IPC.

Month Pl-PS

Officers in charge

Kangpolspi Police Station

Kangpolspi District, Manipur

Kangpolspi District, Manipur

Yours Sincerely,

T. Lalane Haokip

T. Lalam Haokip (50) Mobile: 8660812952

Mr. Semlun Haokip Residence, 2nd Floor, 2nd Street

New Lambulane, Imphal Landmark – EIMI TIMES

DIO (L) JANGKHOLET HAOKIP # 8660812952